
RFP2017-10

 LEGAL SERVICES- COUNSEL AND LITIGATION SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, 

PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD BID OPENING MAY 3, 2017 AT 11:00AM

RFP2017-10 LEGAL SERVICES- COUNSEL AND 

LITIGATION SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, 

PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 1

NAME OF BIDDER ERIC M. BERNSTEIN- ASSOCIATES, LLC INGLESION, WEBSTER, WYCISKALA&TAYLOR, LLC

ADDRESS 34 MOUNTAIN BLVD, BLDG A. P.O. BOX 6922 600 PARSIPPANY ROAD, SUITE 204

CITY, STATE, ZIP WARREN, NEW JERSEY 07059 PARSIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07054

CONTACT NAME ERIC M. BERNSTEIN NICHOLAS A. GRIECO, ESQ.

TELEPHONE 732-805-3360 973-947-7111

FAX 732-805-3346 973-887-2700

E-MAIL EMBERNSTEIN@EMBALAW.COM NGRIECO@IWT-LAW.COM

OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE STATEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED

REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION 

REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA N/A N/A

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE INCLUDED INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION STATEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 

LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATION AND DISCLOSURE OF POLITICAL 

CONTRIBUTIONS INCLUDED INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED

EIC CERT.# 26262 EXP. 04/15/2021 REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR PRIOR TO AWARD

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR PRIOR TO AWARD REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR PRIOR TO AWARD

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES YES

WILLING TO PROVIDE PRIORITY EMERGENCY SERVICES YES YES SEE ATTACHED

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) NONE NONE

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT POLICY INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHIC COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE FORM INCLUDED INCLUDED

W-9 INCLUDED INCLUDED

PREPARATION OF ORDINANCES OR RESOLUTIONS, 

MEETINGS OR CONFERENCES WITH OFFICIALS, LABOR 

OR OTHER NEGOTIATIONS, ALL LITIGATION SERVICES, 

IN COURT OR IN-OFFICE, INCLUDING CLIENT 

MEETINGS, DEPOSITIONS, MOTION OR CONFERENCE 

HEARINGS, AND TRIAL TIMES. ALL ATTORNEYS

$150.00/PER HOUR SEE ATTACHED BREAK-DOWN OF 

PRICING

AMENABLE TO AN HOURLY RATE OFFERED BY THE CITY OF 

TRENTON

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE

mailto:EMBERNSTEIN@EMBALAW.COM#
mailto:NGRIECO@IWT-LAW.COM#





